
ATTACHMENT D

DECISION



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES* RETIREMENT SYSTEM

In the Matter of the Reinstatement from

Industrial Disability Retirement of:

CAREY E. KELLY,

Respondent,

and

DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA

HIGHWAY PATROL,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 2013-0092

OAH NO. 2015080601

DECISION

RESOLVED, that the Board of Administration of the California Public

Employees' Retirement System hereby adopts as its own Decision the Proposed

Decision dated December 19,2016, conceming the appeal of Carey E. Kelly;

RESOLVED FURTHER that this Board Decision shall be effecth/e 30 days following

mailing of the Decision.

I hereby certify that on February 15,2017, the Board of Administration,

California Public Employees' Retirement System, made and adopted the foregoing

Resolution, and I certify further that the attached copy of the Administrative Law

Judge's Proposed Decision is a true copy of the Decision adopted by said Board of

Administration in said matter.

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION, CALIFORNIA
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM
MARGIE FROST
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Dated: 2/21/2017 BY
DONNA RAMESTCUM
Deputy Executive Officer
Customer Senrices and Support



PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed In the County of Sacramento, State of California. I am over the age
of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: California Public
Employees' Retirement System, Lincoln Plaza North, 400 "Q" Street, Sacramento. CA
95811 (P.O. Box 942707, Sacramento. CA 94229-2707).

On February 21. 2017. 1 served the foregoing document described as;

DECISION - In the Matter of the Reinstatement from Industrial Disability
Retirement of CAREY E. KELLY, Respondent, and DEPARTMENT OF
CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL, Respondent; Case No. 2013-0092;
OAH No. 2015080601.

on interested parties in this action by placing the original XX a true copy thereof
enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed and e-filed as follows:

Richard E. Elder, Jr., Esq.
Elder and Berg
3107 Clayton Road
Concord. CA 94519

'Via Certified Mail

Office of Administrative Hearings
2349 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95833-4231

'Via Email: sacfilinas@das.ca.Qov

Attn: Judith A. Recchio

Department of Justice,
Office of the Attorney General
1300 I Street. Suite 125
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550

Carey E. Kelly
114 County Road 2475
Alvord, TX 76225-6615

'Via Certified Mail

'Via Certified Mail

Disability and Retirement Section
California Highway Patrol
P.O. Box 942898

Sacramento, CA 94298-0001

'Via Certified Mail

Attn: Tim Castle

California Highway Patrol
Disability and Retirement Section
P.O. Box 942898

Sacramento, CA 94298-0001

'Via Certified Mail

(XXI

[XX]

BY CERTIFIED MAIL: As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's
practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on that same
day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Sacramento, California, in the
ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served,
service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date
is more than one day after the date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.

BY ELECTRONIC FILING: I caused such documents to be e-filed to the
email address(es) shown above.

Executed on February 21. 2017. at Sacramento, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law^of the State of California
that the above is true and correct.

Christy Bodily
NAME

Q
SIGNATURE


