ATTACHMENT D
DECISION

1	BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM		
2	In the Matter of the Reinstatemer Industrial Disability Retirement of		CASE NO. 2013-0092 OAH NO. 2015080601
3 4	CAREY E. KELLY,)	DECISION
5	Respond	jent,)	
6	and	;	
7	DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL,	\	
8	Respond	dent.)	
9	RESOLVED, that the Board of Administration of the California Public		
10	Employees' Retirement System hereby adopts as its own Decision the Proposed		
11	Decision dated December 19, 2016, concerning the appeal of Carey E. Kelly;		
12	RESOLVED FURTHER that this Board Decision shall be effective 30 days following		
13	mailing of the Decision.		
14	****		
15	hereby certify that on February 15, 2017, the Board of Administration,		
16	California Public Employees' Retirement System, made and adopted the foregoing		
17	Resolution, and I certify further that the attached copy of the Administrative Law		
18	Judge's Proposed Decision is a true copy of the Decision adopted by said Board of		
19	Administration in said matter.		
20	BC	DARD OF AD	MINISTRATION, CALIFORNIA DYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM
21	i M	ARCIE FROS	T FIVE OFFICER
22		A A . a	
23	Dated: 2/21/2017 BY	ONNA RAME	LUM
24	De	eputy Executiv	0 44 10 1
25			÷ •

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed in the County of Sacramento, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: California Public Employees' Retirement System, Lincoln Plaza North, 400 "Q" Street, Sacramento, CA 95811 (P.O. Box 942707, Sacramento, CA 94229-2707).

On February 21, 2017, I served the foregoing document described as:

DECISION – In the Matter of the Reinstalement from Industrial Disability Retirement of CAREY E. KELLY, Respondent, and DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL, Respondent; Case No. 2013-0092; OAH No. 2015080601.

on interested parties in this action by placing ____ the original XX a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed and e-filed as follows:

Richard E. Elder, Jr., Esq. Elder and Berg 3107 Clayton Road Concord. CA 94519 Office of Administrative Hearings 2349 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 200 Sacramento. CA 95833-4231

*Via Certified Mail

*Via Email: sacfilings@dgs.ca.gov

Attn: Judith A. Recchio
Department of Justice,
Office of the Attorney General
1300 I Street, Suite 125
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550

Carey E. Kelly 114 County Road 2475 Alvord, TX 76225-6615

*Via Certified Mail

Attn: Tim Castle

*Via Certified Mail

Disability and Retirement Section California Highway Patrol P.O. Box 942898 Sacramento, CA 94298-0001

Disability and Retirement Section P.O. Box 942898 Sacramento, CA 94298-0001

California Highway Patrol

*Via Certified Mail

*Via Certified Mail

[XX]

BY CERTIFIED MAIL: As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Sacramento, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after the date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.

[XX]

BY ELECTRONIC FILING: I caused such documents to be e-filed to the email address(es) shown above.

Executed on February 21, 2017, at Sacramento, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Christy Bodily

NAME

SIGNATURE